MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1899.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1899.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1899.

Снар. 67

Chapter 67.

Resolve to repair the Forks Bridge in The Forks Plantation, Somerset County.

Resolved, That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury of the state the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars for repairing the Forks bridge, so called, which crosses the Kennebec river in The Forks plantation, in Somerset county, said money to be expended by the county commissioners of Somerset county, and paid by the state when said bridge shall have been repaired.

Forks bridge, in favor of.

Approved March 10, 1899.

Chapter 68.

Resolve in favor of Summer Training Schools for teachers and the distribution of educational documents.

Resolved, That there be appropriated from the state school fund for each of the years eighteen hundred and ninety-nine and nineteen hundred, the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars to defray the expenses of holding at least four summer training schools for teachers and for the purpose of preparing and distributing among the teachers of the common schools and school officers of this state, outlines, suggestions and directions concerning the management, discipline and methods employed in teaching, for the purpose of promoting improved systems of instruction; said schools to be conducted by and said documents to be prepared and distributed under the direction of the state superintendent of public schools. The governor and council are hereby authorized to draw their warrant from time to time, for the expenditure of said sum, upon the presentation of bills properly avouched by said superintendent.

Summer schools, in favor of.

Approved March 11, 1899.

Chapter 69.

Resolve in favor of soldiers of the Spanish War who received medical treatment at their homes.

Resolved, That the governor and executive council be, and they are hereby authorized and directed to reimburse to such soldiers of the Spanish war as were cared for at their homes during sickness incurred in the service, such reasonable sums

Soldiers of Spanish war, in favor of.